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EV 2047 11/27/2024 221,128.79$          

EV 2048 12/11/2024 364,082.57$          

TOTAL 585,211.36$      

MONTHLY EXPENSES FOR
November 14, 2024 - December 11 , 2024

Page 3 of 32



Expense Voucher # 2047 11/27/2024

Payables

109362-109383 Acumatica Checks 48,286.47$      
ACH000046-ACH000051 Acumatica EFT & ACH Payments 20,949.92$      

10.30.24 MERS deduction correction (29,315.92)$     

Payroll
Ameriprise NBS 100.00$           
MERS 457 1,932.00$        
Nationwide 1,780.00$        
EFT Payroll Taxes 43,048.62$      
MERS Defined Benefit - Employee
MERS Defined Benefit - Employer  

Direct Deposit Payroll 127,578.06$    
Direct Deposit HSA 6,769.64$        
State of Michigan Unemployment -$                 

Fees
Huntington e-Banking fee -$                 
Huntington Bank Interest -$                 

TOTAL 221,128.79$  
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AP Payment Register Date From: 11/16/2024
Company/Branc MMDHD Date To: 11/25/2024 Date: 11/25/2024 2:06 PM

User: Ashley Tate

Account Currency Description
CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002908 109362 Closed 11/25/2024 BROM01 BROMBERG & ASSOCIATES 0.00 223.31

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004668 27126 October 2024 Tran  140.52 USD 0.00 140.52
Bill 004669 26633 September 2024 T  82.79 USD 0.00 82.79

Document Total: 223.31
Payment Method Total: 223.31
Cash Account Total: 223.31

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002909 109363 Closed 11/25/2024 CDWG01 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 0.00 1,090.68

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004679 AB6422F LENOVO THINKPA  1,090.68 USD 0.00 1,090.68

Document Total: 1,090.68
Payment Method Total: 1,090.68
Cash Account Total: 1,090.68

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002910 109364 Closed 11/25/2024 COVE01 COVENANT MEDICAL CENTER 0.00 128.52

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004670 27478974 Oct labs Account 2 42.84 USD 0.00 42.84
Bill 004671 27479018 Oct labs Account 2 21.42 USD 0.00 21.42
Bill 004672 27479028 Oct labs Account 2 42.84 USD 0.00 42.84
Bill 004673 27853681 Nov labs Account 2 21.42 USD 0.00 21.42

Document Total: 128.52
Payment Method Total: 128.52
Cash Account Total: 128.52
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CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002911 109365 Closed 11/25/2024 ENVI01 ENVIRO-MASTER 0.00 384.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004677 GR136720 Inv# GR136720 384.00 USD 0.00 384.00

Document Total: 384.00
Payment Method Total: 384.00
Cash Account Total: 384.00

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002912 109366 Closed 11/25/2024 GLAXO1 GLAXO SMITH KLINE 0.00 406.78

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004645 8254478479 BOOSTRIX VACC 406.78 USD 0.00 406.78

Document Total: 406.78
Payment Method Total: 406.78
Cash Account Total: 406.78

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002913 109367 Closed 11/25/2024 GRAT06 GRATIOT INTEGRATED HEALTH NETWORK 0.00 400.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004651 Oct 2024 Oct 2024 Rent: 224          200.00 USD 0.00 200.00
Bill 004652 Nov 2024 Nov 2024 Rent: 22           200.00 USD 0.00 200.00

Document Total: 400.00
Payment Method Total: 400.00
Cash Account Total: 400.00

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002914 109368 Closed 11/25/2024 GRAT07 GRATIOT ISABELLA RESD 0.00 21,927.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004653 12445 October 2024 HRA 21,927.00 USD 0.00 21,927.00

Document Total: 21,927.00
Payment Method Total: 21,927.00
Cash Account Total: 21,927.00

Page 6 of 32



CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002915 109369 Closed 11/25/2024 JETS01 JETS SPEED PRINTING 0.00 80.50

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004674 47321 THANK YOU CAR 80.50 USD 0.00 80.50

Document Total: 80.50
Payment Method Total: 80.50
Cash Account Total: 80.50

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002916 109370 Closed 11/25/2024 MERC01 MERCK SHARP & DOHME LLC 0.00 8,201.71

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004639 7017896653 VACCINE 4,266.98 USD 0.00 4,266.98
Bill 004640 7017896654 VACCINE 3,592.96 USD 0.00 3,592.96
Bill 004641 7017898522 HEP A PEDS VAC 341.77 USD 0.00 341.77

Document Total: 8,201.71
Payment Method Total: 8,201.71
Cash Account Total: 8,201.71

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002917 109371 Closed 11/25/2024 MICH06 MDARD-MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 0.00 404.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004676 791-11287744 Food Licenses 404.00 USD 0.00 404.00

Document Total: 404.00
Payment Method Total: 404.00
Cash Account Total: 404.00

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002918 109372 Closed 11/25/2024 PFIZ01 PFIZER INC. 0.00 2,688.63

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004646 9345531295 RSV VACCINE 2,688.63 USD 0.00 2,688.63

Document Total: 2,688.63
Payment Method Total: 2,688.63
Cash Account Total: 2,688.63
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CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002919 109373 Closed 11/25/2024 QUIC01 QUICKTROPHY 0.00 20.26

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004680 131375 NAMEPLATE JEAN  20.26 USD 0.00 20.26

Document Total: 20.26
Payment Method Total: 20.26
Cash Account Total: 20.26

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002920 109374 Closed 11/25/2024 SANO01 SANOFI PASTEUR INC 0.00 6,826.21

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004636 7142118167 FLU REGULAR AN   2,656.59 USD 0.00 2,656.59
Bill 004637 7142118165 HEPLISAVE VACC 3,183.58 USD 0.00 3,183.58
Bill 004647 7142133119 HEPLISAV VACCIN 795.90 USD 0.00 795.90
Bill 004650 7142118169 TUBERSOL VACC 190.14 USD 0.00 190.14

Document Total: 6,826.21
Payment Method Total: 6,826.21
Cash Account Total: 6,826.21

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002921 109375 Closed 11/25/2024 STAT01 STATCOURIER 0.00 2,403.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004656 1019-3700 10.2024 Lab Couri  2,403.00 USD 0.00 2,403.00

Document Total: 2,403.00
Payment Method Total: 2,403.00
Cash Account Total: 2,403.00
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CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002922 109376 Closed 11/25/2024 STAT04 STATE OF MICHIGAN-LAB 0.00 57.50

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004660 20241101-9 LABS Stanton 11.50 USD 0.00 11.50
Bill 004661 20241101-18 LABS St. Johns 11.50 USD 0.00 11.50
Bill 004662 20241101-19 LABS Ithaca 34.50 USD 0.00 34.50

Document Total: 57.50
Payment Method Total: 57.50
Cash Account Total: 57.50

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002923 109377 Closed 11/25/2024 THER02 THERMOWORKS, INC. 0.00 241.95

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004678 INV-12296528 THERMAPENS EH 241.95 USD 0.00 241.95

Document Total: 241.95
Payment Method Total: 241.95
Cash Account Total: 241.95

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002924 109378 Closed 11/25/2024 WOOD01 WOOD SARAH 0.00 108.75

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004657 11.16 Labor 11.16.24 Contractu   15.00 USD 0.00 15.00
Bill 004658 11.09 Labor 11.09.24 Contractu   93.75 USD 0.00 93.75

Document Total: 108.75
Payment Method Total: 108.75
Cash Account Total: 108.75

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002925 109379 Closed 11/25/2024 VERT01 HBK IT LLC dba VERTILOCITY 0.00 869.50

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004655 31021532 Nov Monthly Billing       869.50 USD 0.00 869.50

Document Total: 869.50
Payment Method Total: 869.50
Cash Account Total: 869.50
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CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002926 109380 Closed 11/25/2024 LAN01 The Landings at Chandler Crossing 0.00 567.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004654 Dec 2024 rent Dec 2024 Rent Pay     567.00 USD 0.00 567.00

Document Total: 567.00
Payment Method Total: 567.00
Cash Account Total: 567.00

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002927 109381 Closed 11/25/2024 BUS01 BUSY BEE'S 0.00 108.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004644 26688 BACKPACKS EMB 108.00 USD 0.00 108.00

Document Total: 108.00
Payment Method Total: 108.00
Cash Account Total: 108.00

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002928 109382 Closed 11/25/2024 8CAP EightCAP, Inc. 0.00 1,000.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004667 2139 FY 2025 MHSC Du 1,000.00 USD 0.00 1,000.00

Document Total: 1,000.00
Payment Method Total: 1,000.00
Cash Account Total: 1,000.00

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002929 109383 Closed 11/25/2024 SPAR02 U of M Health Sparrow 0.00 149.17

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004675 2028396909 HPAI Client x-ray 149.17 USD 0.00 149.17

Document Total: 149.17
Payment Method Total: 149.17
Cash Account Total: 149.17
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CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002902 ACH000046 Closed 11/25/2024 FIRS01 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 0.00 5,331.49

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004663 Nov 2024 0609 10.04.2024-11.04.2    344.07 USD 0.00 344.07
Bill 004664 Nov 2024 8712 10/4/2024-11/4/202    49.46 USD 0.00 49.46
Bill 004665 Nov 2024 2593 10/04/2024-11/04/2    4,937.96 USD 0.00 4,937.96

Document Total: 5,331.49
Payment Method Total: 5,331.49
Cash Account Total: 5,331.49

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002903 ACH000047 Closed 11/25/2024 MCKE01 MCKESSON MEDICAL 0.00 9,067.24

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004634 22870085 SPIKEVAX 12+ 7,786.27 USD 0.00 7,786.27
Bill 004635 22879178 QUANTIFY CONTR  214.82 USD 0.00 214.82
Bill 004638 22899862 SHARPS CONTAIN       244.80 USD 0.00 244.80
Bill 004649 22918471 QUANTIFY CONTR  821.35 USD 0.00 821.35

Document Total: 9,067.24
Payment Method Total: 9,067.24
Cash Account Total: 9,067.24

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002904 ACH000048 Closed 11/25/2024 MISD01 MiSDU - FRIEND OF COURT 0.00 369.20

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004659 11.27 payment 11.27.24 Payroll - C   369.20 USD 0.00 369.20

Document Total: 369.20
Payment Method Total: 369.20
Cash Account Total: 369.20
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CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002905 ACH000049 Closed 11/25/2024 STAP01 STAPLES 0.00 362.47

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004648 6016598632 MBO CHED OFFIC  362.47 USD 0.00 362.47

Document Total: 362.47
Payment Method Total: 362.47
Cash Account Total: 362.47

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002906 ACH000050 Closed 11/25/2024 MUTU01 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 0.00 5,353.16

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004666 001792908506 Dec 2024 ER Life/A     5,353.16 USD 0.00 5,353.16

Document Total: 5,353.16
Payment Method Total: 5,353.16
Cash Account Total: 5,353.16

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002907 ACH000051 Closed 11/25/2024 AMAZON01 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 0.00 466.36

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004633 1WC4-QLNQ-3DPT CARTS FOR PC 116.91 USD 0.00 116.91
Bill 004642 1CJ4-C7LQ-3WFN CERTIFICATE SEA    154.49 USD 0.00 154.49
Bill 004643 1P7D-H9NW-DPQT CERTIFICATE HO  95.88 USD 0.00 95.88
Bill 004681 1FNH-G7HP-CL6C IMMS STORAGE B   80.53 USD 0.00 80.53
Bill 004682 1PYN-YRHV-D3G1 IMMS STORAGE B 18.55 USD 0.00 18.55

Document Total: 466.36
Payment Method Total: 466.36
Cash Account Total: 466.36

Doc. Type Count Amount Paid (USD)
Check 28 69,236.39
Prepayment 0 0.00
Refund 0 0.00
Void Check 0 0.00

Company Total: 28 69,236.39
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Expense Voucher # 2048 12/13/2024

Payables

109385-109410 Acumatica Checks 77,510.80$       
ACH000052-ACH0000Acumatica EFT & ACH Payments 5,696.41$         

Payroll
Ameriprise NBS 100.00$            
MERS 457 1,997.00$         
Nationwide 1,780.00$         
EFT Payroll Taxes 47,832.85$       
MERS Defined Benefit - Employee 13,979.55$       
MERS Defined Benefit - Employer  74,751.20$       

Direct Deposit Payroll 133,630.95$    
Direct Deposit HSA 6,803.81$         
State of Michigan Unemployment -$                  

Fees
Huntington e-Banking fee -$                  
Huntington Bank Interest -$                  

TOTAL 364,082.57$  
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AP Payment Register Date From: 11/26/2024
Company/Branc MMDHD Date To: 12/11/2024 Date: 12/10/2024 7:17 AM

User: Ashley Tate

Account Currency Description
CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002930 109384 Printed 12/4/2024 TEAM02 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 214 0.00 0.00

Document Total: 0.00
Payment Method Total: 0.00
Cash Account Total: 0.00

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002936 109385 Closed 12/11/2024 ACUI01 ACUITY 0.00 12,848.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004723 X84996-9 2025 2025 WORKERS C 12,848.00 USD 0.00 12,848.00

Document Total: 12,848.00
Payment Method Total: 12,848.00
Cash Account Total: 12,848.00

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002937 109386 Closed 12/11/2024 AEDP01 AED PROFESSIONALS 0.00 156.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004689 106785 AED CHILD/INFAN  156.00 USD 0.00 156.00

Document Total: 156.00
Payment Method Total: 156.00
Cash Account Total: 156.00

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002938 109387 Closed 12/11/2024 ALPH01 ALPHA FAMILY CENTER 0.00 600.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004719 Oct 2024 Rent Oct 2024 Rent: 705   200.00 USD 0.00 200.00
Bill 004720 Nov 2024 Rent Nov 2024 Rent: 70    200.00 USD 0.00 200.00
Bill 004721 Dec 2024 Rent Dec 2024 Rent: 70    200.00 USD 0.00 200.00

Document Total: 600.00
Payment Method Total: 600.00
Cash Account Total: 600.00
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CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002939 109388 Closed 12/11/2024 CDWG01 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 0.00 1,070.63

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004686 AB67R7C LENOVO THINKPA  820.63 USD 0.00 820.63
Bill 004710 ZR00588031 Nov 2024 Webex C     250.00 USD 0.00 250.00

Document Total: 1,070.63
Payment Method Total: 1,070.63
Cash Account Total: 1,070.63

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002940 109389 Closed 12/11/2024 CENT02 CENTRAL MICHIGAN DIST HEALTH DEPARTMENT 0.00 10,754.24

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004700 Nov 2024 CMDHD MD for No  10,754.24 USD 0.00 10,754.24

Document Total: 10,754.24
Payment Method Total: 10,754.24
Cash Account Total: 10,754.24

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002941 109390 Closed 12/11/2024 CLIN01 CLINTON COUNTY ADMINISTRATION/ACCOUNTING 0.00 1,966.67

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004702 Ac-2024-170 Jan 2025 Rent - De  1,966.67 USD 0.00 1,966.67

Document Total: 1,966.67
Payment Method Total: 1,966.67
Cash Account Total: 1,966.67

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002942 109391 Closed 12/11/2024 COHL01 COHL, STOKER & TOSKEY, P.C. 0.00 184.90

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004711 6341 9/18-9/30, 2024 se  184.90 USD 0.00 184.90

Document Total: 184.90
Payment Method Total: 184.90
Cash Account Total: 184.90
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CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002957 109392 Closed 12/11/2024 COMP02 COMPLETE GENERATOR SOLUTIONS LLC 0.00 40.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004708 i20002289 Mobile Link Subscr 40.00 USD 0.00 40.00

Document Total: 40.00
Payment Method Total: 40.00
Cash Account Total: 40.00

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002943 109393 Closed 12/11/2024 GLAXO1 GLAXO SMITH KLINE 0.00 2,344.21

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004699 8254497588 SHINGRIX,BOOST  2,344.21 USD 0.00 2,344.21

Document Total: 2,344.21
Payment Method Total: 2,344.21
Cash Account Total: 2,344.21

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002944 109394 Closed 12/11/2024 HEDG01 HEDGEROW SOFTWARE LTD. 0.00 9,000.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004701 1325 Q1 FY2025 (Jan 1-      9,000.00 USD 0.00 9,000.00

Document Total: 9,000.00
Payment Method Total: 9,000.00
Cash Account Total: 9,000.00

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002958 109395 Closed 12/11/2024 HERI01 HERITAGE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 0.00 100.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004722 Dec 2024 Rent Dec 2024 Office Re 100.00 USD 0.00 100.00

Document Total: 100.00
Payment Method Total: 100.00
Cash Account Total: 100.00

Page 16 of 32



CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002945 109396 Closed 12/11/2024 HOSP03 HOSPITAL NETWORK HEALTHCARE SERVICES 0.00 65.97

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004724 96832 11/12/24 CBO Was  65.97 USD 0.00 65.97

Document Total: 65.97
Payment Method Total: 65.97
Cash Account Total: 65.97

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002946 109397 Closed 12/11/2024 INSP01 INSPIRATION STUDIO DESIGNS 0.00 62.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004690 27245 BUISINESS CARD   62.00 USD 0.00 62.00

Document Total: 62.00
Payment Method Total: 62.00
Cash Account Total: 62.00

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002960 109398 Closed 12/11/2024 JMC01 JMC Hospitality LLC 0.00 635.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004705 Receipt 2952 REFUND Food Service Licen  635.00 USD 0.00 635.00

Document Total: 635.00
Payment Method Total: 635.00
Cash Account Total: 635.00

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002948 109399 Closed 12/11/2024 MICH03 MALPH 0.00 4,828.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004706 INV0331 FY2025 DUES 4,828.00 USD 0.00 4,828.00

Document Total: 4,828.00
Payment Method Total: 4,828.00
Cash Account Total: 4,828.00
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CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002947 109400 Closed 12/11/2024 MERC01 MERCK SHARP & DOHME LLC 0.00 4,887.57

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004696 7017929743 HEP A ADULT 1,432.98 USD 0.00 1,432.98
Bill 004697 7017930717 MMR 951.96 USD 0.00 951.96
Bill 004712 7045888310 Credit Memo for 12  2,160.86 USD 0.00 2,160.86
Bill 004713 7046050415 Credit Memo Vaqta 341.77 USD 0.00 341.77

Document Total: 4,887.57
Payment Method Total: 4,887.57
Cash Account Total: 4,887.57

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002959 109401 Closed 12/11/2024 NAT01 NATIONAL RESTAURANT ASSOCIATION 0.00 11,143.25

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004687 16N9370203 SERFSAV MANAG    11,143.25 USD 0.00 11,143.25

Document Total: 11,143.25
Payment Method Total: 11,143.25
Cash Account Total: 11,143.25

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002956 109402 Closed 12/11/2024 PREIN01 PREIN&NEWHOF 0.00 1,345.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004704 119443 Nov 2024 Water Sa 1,345.00 USD 0.00 1,345.00

Document Total: 1,345.00
Payment Method Total: 1,345.00
Cash Account Total: 1,345.00

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002955 109403 Closed 12/11/2024 RHCC02 RHC CONSULTING (CORP) 0.00 3,413.45

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004716 484 INTERNET CONSU 3,413.45 USD 0.00 3,413.45

Document Total: 3,413.45
Payment Method Total: 3,413.45
Cash Account Total: 3,413.45
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CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002949 109404 Closed 12/11/2024 RICO01 RICOH USA INC 0.00 694.16

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004707 5070545287 November 2024 Pr 694.16 USD 0.00 694.16

Document Total: 694.16
Payment Method Total: 694.16
Cash Account Total: 694.16

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002950 109405 Closed 12/11/2024 SANO01 SANOFI PASTEUR INC 0.00 7,589.95

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004684 7142217198 FLU VACCINE RE 1,096.79 USD 0.00 1,096.79
Bill 004698 7142269322 PREVNAR 20 6,493.16 USD 0.00 6,493.16

Document Total: 7,589.95
Payment Method Total: 7,589.95
Cash Account Total: 7,589.95

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002951 109406 Closed 12/11/2024 STAN01 STANTON LOCK-UP 0.00 918.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004714 Storage #10 2025 STORAGE RENTA 918.00 USD 0.00 918.00

Document Total: 918.00
Payment Method Total: 918.00
Cash Account Total: 918.00

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002952 109407 Closed 12/11/2024 TEAM02 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 214 0.00 1,970.05

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004715 Dec 2024 December 2024 Te    1,970.05 USD 0.00 1,970.05

Document Total: 1,970.05
Payment Method Total: 1,970.05
Cash Account Total: 1,970.05
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CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002961 109408 Closed 12/11/2024 CAREY Timothy Carey 0.00 125.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004717 EH Refund EH Refund 125.00 USD 0.00 125.00

Document Total: 125.00
Payment Method Total: 125.00
Cash Account Total: 125.00

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002953 109409 Closed 12/11/2024 TOTA01 TOTAL ACCESS GROUP INC 0.00 720.00

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004693 TSI071043 LUBRICANT 720.00 USD 0.00 720.00

Document Total: 720.00
Payment Method Total: 720.00
Cash Account Total: 720.00

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002954 109410 Closed 12/11/2024 WOOD01 WOOD SARAH 0.00 48.75

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004703 11.23.24 labor 11.23.24 Contractu   48.75 USD 0.00 48.75

Document Total: 48.75
Payment Method Total: 48.75
Cash Account Total: 48.75

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002931 ACH000052 Closed 12/11/2024 MCKE01 MCKESSON MEDICAL 0.00 308.22

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004683 22922190 KLEENIX,MULTIFO  126.95 USD 0.00 126.95
Bill 004685 22945838 ALCOHOL PREP P   181.27 USD 0.00 181.27

Document Total: 308.22
Payment Method Total: 308.22
Cash Account Total: 308.22
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CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002932 ACH000053 Closed 12/11/2024 MISD01 MiSDU - FRIEND OF COURT 0.00 369.20

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004709 12.13.24 Payroll 12.13.24 Payroll - C   369.20 USD 0.00 369.20

Document Total: 369.20
Payment Method Total: 369.20
Cash Account Total: 369.20

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002933 ACH000054 Closed 12/11/2024 STAP01 STAPLES 0.00 168.60

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004691 6017553181 HAND SANITIZER 47.56 USD 0.00 47.56
Bill 004692 6018032208 FILE JACKETS AD  121.04 USD 0.00 121.04

Document Total: 168.60
Payment Method Total: 168.60
Cash Account Total: 168.60

CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002934 ACH000055 Closed 12/11/2024 VERI01 VERIZON 0.00 4,660.04

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004718 9979535059 Oct 24- Nov 23, 20     4,660.04 USD 0.00 4,660.04

Document Total: 4,660.04
Payment Method Total: 4,660.04
Cash Account Total: 4,660.04
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CASH AP USD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP

Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 002935 ACH000056 Closed 12/11/2024 AMAZON01 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 0.00 190.35

Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 004688 1YTP-HL3M-R3Y7 PLANNER JACQU 16.56 USD 0.00 16.56
Bill 004694 1R44-R4DH-1QD4 GRATIOT CALEND  173.79 USD 0.00 173.79

Document Total: 190.35
Payment Method Total: 190.35
Cash Account Total: 190.35

Doc. Type Count Amount Paid (USD)
Check 32 83,207.21
Prepayment 0 0.00
Refund 0 0.00
Void Check 0 0.00

Company Total: 32 83,207.21
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Mid-Michigan District Health Department User: MELISSA SELBY

Balance Sheet
As of   November 30, 2024

 Assets
Cash & Cash Equivalents 2,056,291.28
Account Receivable 570,083.39
Other Receivables 1,566,759.74
Prepaid Expenses 186,538.39
VFC Inventory 54,986.42

Total Assets 4,434,659.22

Liabilities

Employee Deductions 406,872.17
Accounts Payable 87,364.18
Due to Others 887,832.31
Taxes Payable 214,197.09
VFC Inventory 54,986.42
Trust Funds 17,987.17
Deferred Revenues 0.00
Other Long-term Liabs 175,033.00
38901-FUND BALANCE RESTRICTED DENTAL 95,208.84
39000-FUND BALANCE END OF YEAR 160,644.82
39001-FUND BALANCE 206,856.39
39004-FUND BALANCE - TECHNICAL/EQUIP 489,494.46
39005-FUND BALANCE-FACILITY DEV. 137,523.00
39007-FUND BALANCE-SELF INS BONDS 13,949.72
39008-FUND BALANCE-FUTURE RETIREMENT 277,269.58
39009-FUND BALANCE-COMPENSATED LEAVE 511,844.51
39010-FUND BALANCE-UNEMPLOYMENT 55,000.00
39012-FUND BALANCE - TRAINING 35,000.00
39013-FUND BALANCE - BRFS 11,522.00
39014-FUND BALANCE-HEALTH INSURANCE 125,451.00
39015-FUND BALANCE-POTENTIAL CLAIMS 75,457.00
39017-FUND BALANCE CHW 150,000.00
39018-FUND BALANCE OPEB 77,778.00
Net Income / (Loss) 167,387.56

Total Liabilities 4,434,659.22
Difference 0.00
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Mid-Michigan District Health Department MELISSA SELBY

REVENUE-EXPENSE 1 of 2
 As of   November 30, 2024 ALL PROGRAMS

BUDGET CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE BUDGET BALANCE % YTD

REVENUE

ELPHS LCSA 190,167.00 0.00 0.00 190,167.00 0%

ELPHS 1,593,535.00 265,590.00 265,590.00 1,327,945.00 17%

MDHHS GRANTS 3,993,930.00 702,752.00 702,752.00 3,291,178.00 18%

MDHHS FEE FOR SERVICE 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 0%

EGLE GRANTS 285,923.00 0.00 0.00 285,923.00 0%

OTHER GRANTS 631,642.00 12,500.00 43,528.08 588,113.92 7%

VFC SUPPLIES 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0%

MEDICAID FULL COST 151,000.00 0.00 0.00 151,000.00 0%

MEDICAID OUTREACH 184,322.00 0.00 0.00 184,322.00 0%

MISC INCOME 105,000.00 50.00 60.90 104,939.10 0%

EH ADMIN 0.00 87.11 87.11 -87.11

EH MISC 50,000.00 1,810.00 1,675.00 48,325.00 3%

SEWAGE PROGRAM 225,000.00 20,685.00 20,685.00 204,315.00 9%

WATER PROGRAM 165,000.00 24,362.53 22,381.53 142,618.47 14%

FOOD PROGRAM 300,000.00 7,512.00 6,395.00 293,605.00 2%

BODY ART 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0%

COMMUNICABLE DISEASE 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0%

IMMUNIZATIONS 149,000.00 129,106.08 129,106.08 19,893.92 87%

STD/STI 7,000.00 336.72 336.72 6,663.28 5%

BLOOD LEAD 11,000.00 1,195.34 1,195.34 9,804.66 11%

WOMENS HEALTH PROGRAM 0.00 266.87 266.87 -266.87

BCCCP 5,000.00 115.00 115.00 4,885.00 2%

FAMILY PLANNING 89,000.00 5,621.24 5,621.24 83,378.76 6%

VISION 14,000.00 4,687.95 4,687.95 9,312.05 33%

HEARING 14,000.00 5,160.04 5,160.04 8,839.96 37%

BREASTFEEDING PROGRAM 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0%

CLINICAL VARNISH 13,000.00 1,249.20 1,249.20 11,750.80 10%

ORAL HEALTH K-ASSESSMENT 13,000.00 12,935.22 12,935.22 64.78 100%

SPACE 255,300.00 0.00 0.00 255,300.00 0%

APPROPRIATIONS 1,135,677.00 292,497.40 364,323.56 771,353.44 32%

TOTAL REVENUE 9,931,496.00 1,488,519.70 1,588,151.84 8,343,344.16 16%
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Mid-Michigan District Health Department MELISSA SELBY

REVENUE-EXPENSE 2 of 2
 As of   November 30, 2024 ALL PROGRAMS

BUDGET CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE BUDGET BALANCE % YTD

EXPENSE
SALARIES 4,486,964.00 498,016.99 815,382.92 3,671,581.08 18%

FICA 343,249.00 36,847.57 60,140.71 283,108.29 18%

HEALTH INSURANCE 868,256.00 75,668.35 148,894.85 719,361.15 17%

DENTAL INSURANCE 72,344.00 4,230.15 8,460.47 63,883.53 12%

RETIREMENT 831,681.00 75,025.93 123,460.02 708,220.98 15%

OTHER BENEFITS 57,502.00 761.56 1,248.37 56,253.63 2%

OFFICE SUPPLIES 103,150.00 16,143.76 20,794.36 82,355.64 20%

COMPUTER SUPPLIES 102,500.00 30,605.66 35,609.44 66,890.56 35%

MEDICAL SUPPLIES 52,600.00 2,348.53 13,837.55 38,762.45 26%

BIOLOGICS 105,000.00 27,293.56 57,732.82 47,267.18 55%

VFC 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0%

OTHER SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CAPITAL EXPENSE 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 0%

SOFTWARE PURCHASES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0%

CONTRACTUAL 1,570,000.00 41,552.28 52,890.25 1,517,109.75 3%
LABS 4,500.00 78.92 301.62 4,198.38 7%

COMMUNICATIONS 79,000.00 10,214.52 15,073.17 63,926.83 19%

TRAVEL/TRAINING 182,400.00 17,433.48 35,240.43 147,159.57 19%

MEMBERSHIPS 39,100.00 6,517.14 12,985.13 26,114.87 33%

ADVERTISING 15,650.00 0.00 2,495.00 13,155.00 16%

LIABILITY INSURANCE 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 0%

LEASE & MAINTENANCE 153,800.00 1,286.38 10,710.34 143,089.66 7%

RENT 28,400.00 3,484.66 5,976.32 22,423.68 21%

SPACE 269,400.00 0.00 0.00 269,400.00 0%

MISC EXPENSE 19,000.00 105.73 -469.49 19,469.49 -2%

TOTAL EXPENSE 9,931,496.00 847,615.17 1,420,764.28 8,510,731.72 14%

Net Income (Loss) 0.00 640,904.53 167,387.56 -167,387.56

Page 25 of 32



 

CLINTON OFFICE 
1307 E. Townsend Rd. 
Saint Johns, MI  48879-9036 
(989) 224-2195 

GRATIOT OFFICE 
151 Commerce Dr. 
Ithaca, MI  48847-1627 
(989) 875-3681 

MONTCALM OFFICE 
615 N. State St. 
Stanton, MI  48888-9702 
(989) 831-5237 

BOARD OF HEALTH: Bruce DeLong George Bailey Phil Kohn 
 David Pohl Steven Sopocy Adam Petersen 

 

WWW.MMDHD.ORG –––––––– LIZ BRADDOCK, RS, MS 
Health Officer 

JENNIFER MORSE, MD, MPH, FAAFP 
Medical Director 

 

December 18, 2024 
 
ADMINISTRATOR: Melissa Selby 
 
SUBJECT:    
 

  Information Only      Action Needed 
 
I. Authority For This Action: 
 

  Local Policy  
 

  Law or Rule   Public Health Code, Act 368 of 1978, MCL 333.2417  
 

II. Summary: 
(Previous board action relating to this item? Background information and if any future action anticipated.) 
 
The network connectivity in the Gratiot Branch Office has been difficult for the past several years. The 
current Cat 5 cabling is aging out and fixes over the years have created a mismatch of network cabling in 
addition to a lack of space on the server rack. There are several data drops in the office that are 
nonfunctional, and others are not properly labeled. This results in a lack of network connectivity and 
troubleshooting issues leading to staff frustration and inefficiency. Furthermore, as technology has 
advanced MMDHD desires to have fiber connections properly seated on the server rack instead of the wall 
and the current server rack will not fit them and is also structurally failing. This will ready us for the next 20 
years of advancements in network speeds and requirements.  
 
 

III. Strategic Objective, Health Issue, or other Need Addressed: 
(What priority should be given in relation to goals? Include reason for recommending change in priorities 
and how the need will be introduced into planning process.) 
 
The cabling infrastructure upgrade will allow MMDHD to have new Cat 6A cabling installed, clean-up of 
existing MDF Two Post Rack (server rack), remove all existing Cat5/5e cabling, updated patch panels and 
cords, maps of  the entire building, proper labeling and color coding for all network connections, and 
complete testing/grounding with a 25-year warranty.  
 

IV. Fiscal Impact and Cost: 
(Immediate, ongoing, and future impact.) 

 
MMDHD requested and obtained quotes from three vendors for the infrastructure upgrade. MMDHD is 
asking the Board of Health to authorize up to $50,000 for the infrastructure upgrade. The money is 
currently budgeted utilizing the Public Health Infrastructure grant funding.   
 

V. Alternatives Considered: 
(Scope of options reviewed. Reasons for rejecting alternatives.) 
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MMDHD requested quotes from 3 companies: 
 
DataCom - $43,060.00 
 
Town and Country - $67,387.00 
 
Vanbelkum - $77,893.12 
 

 
VI. Recommendation: 

(Advantages/benefits of proposal. Expected results. Possible problems or disadvantages of proposal. Effect 
of action on agency. Consequences of not approving recommendation or taking action.) 
 
MMDHD recommends the Board of health authorize the agency to spend up to $50,000 to contract with 
DataCom to complete the infrastructure upgrade.  
 

VII. Monitoring and Reporting Timeline: 
(Evaluation method and timeline. Next report to the Board.) 

 
MMDHD will provide an update on the progress of the project at the next Board meeting.  
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PROPOSAL 
MID-MICHIGAN DISTRICT HEALTH DEPT. 

MMDHD - ITHICA, MI 
CABLING INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

12-4-24 
3979 Holt Rd. 

Holt, MI 48842 
517-699-5000 = Ph. 
517-699-5076 = Fax 

Prepared by: John Amon 
john@datacomgroup.com  
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MID-MICHIGAN DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
MMDHD - ITHICA, MI 
CABLING INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE 
PROPOSAL: 12-4-24  
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“GET CONNECTED”  888-505-DATA 
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MID-MICHIGAN DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
MMDHD - ITHICA, MI 
CABLING INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE 
PROPOSAL: 12-4-24  

 

THE DATACOM GROUP, INC. 3 WWW.DATACOMGROUP.COM 
“GET CONNECTED”  888-505-DATA 

December 4, 2024 

Hailey Brewer, MPH 
Administrative Services Supervisor 
Mid-Michigan District Health Department 
615 N. State St.  
Stanton, MI 48888 
 
Hailey: 
 
On behalf of The DataCom Group, Inc., it is my pleasure to submit our Proposal to Mid-Michigan 
District Health Department (MMDHD) for consideration to provide the Cabling Infrastructure Upgrade 
for the MMDHD Gratiot Branch located at 151 Commerce Dr, Ithaca, MI 48847 as detailed in the RFP, 
Spec’s, Drawing emailed to our attention on 11/18/24, e-mails to date, our previous experience in this 
facility and as further defined herein.   

DataCom is a local Technology Company, well versed in all aspects of the services to be provided 
herein. 

We have listed a summary and associated cost herein for: 
• Installation of new Cat6A Cabling  
• Clean up of existing MDF Two Post Rack 
• Demo of existing Cat5/5e Cabling  
• Low Voltage Permit 
• Closeout documentation and as built drawings 

 
 
Thank you for allowing The DataCom Group the opportunity to work with you on this project.    

Sincerely, 
John Amon 
John Amon 
Sales Engineer 
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MID-MICHIGAN DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
MMDHD - ITHICA, MI 
CABLING INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE 
PROPOSAL: 12-4-24  

 

THE DATACOM GROUP, INC. 4 WWW.DATACOMGROUP.COM 
“GET CONNECTED”  888-505-DATA 

Scope of Work 
Please refer to the following for a detailed description of services provided under this proposal. 
Global Cabling Installation: 

• 134 – New Cat6A Cabling as shown on drawings 
• 24, Modular Patch Panels as needed  
• Testing, Labeling and 25 Year Warranty provided on DataCom installed cabling 
• As Built provided upon completion in PDF Format 
• CAT6A Patch Cords Listed as an Add Alternate under this proposal 

 
New Work 
DataCom shall provide installation of the following under this contract: 
 
Communications Cabling: 
Under this section, DataCom shall provide the labor and materials to provide the following: 

• 8 – Wireless Access Point locations to include the following: 
o Cable assumed to be existing and functional  
o DataCom to re-label cables to MMHDM standards 

• 5 – 1 Data, Camera Locations to include the following: 
o 1 – New, Blue Cat6A cable each ran from the MDF 
o Terminated on a Blue, Cat6A Jack in a two port surface mount box at the user end 
o Blanks as needed to cover up unused ports 
o Terminated on a Blue, Cat6A Jack in a 24 Port, Modular Patch Panel at the MDF 

• 7 – 1 Data, Wall Locations to include the following: 
o 1 – New, Blue Cat6A cable each ran from the MDF 
o Terminated on a Blue, Cat6A Jack in a two port faceplate at the user end 
o Blanks as needed to cover up unused ports 
o Terminated on a Blue, Cat6A Jack in a 24 Port, Modular Patch Panel at the MDF 

• 50 – 2 Data, Wall Locations to include the following: 
o 2 – New, Blue Cat6A cable each ran from the MDF 
o Terminated on a Blue, Cat6A Jack in a two port faceplate at the user end 
o Terminated on a Blue, Cat6A Jack in a 24 Port, Modular Patch Panel at the MDF 

• 2 – 1 Data, Existing Wall Locations to include the following: 
o 1 – New, Blue Cat6A cable each ran from the MDF 
o Terminated on a Blue, Cat6A Jack in existing faceplate at the user end 
o Terminated on a Blue, Cat6A Jack in a 24 Port, Modular Patch Panel at the MDF 

• 10 – 2 Data, Wall Locations to include the following: 
o 2 – New, Blue Cat6A cable each ran from the MDF 
o Terminated on a Blue, Cat6A Jack in existing faceplate at the user end 
o Terminated on a Blue, Cat6A Jack in a 24 Port, Modular Patch Panel at the MDF 

• 1 – Existing Camera & Associated Cabling to be relocated as per Drawings 
 
Fiber Optic Cabling: 
2 Existing Fiber Optic Cables are currently in place in the MDF.  This section of our proposal relocates this 
existing fiber into a new Rack Mount fiber Center in the MDF.  Under this section, DataCom shall provide 
the labor and materials to provide the following: 

• 1 – 1U, Rack Mounted Wall Mount Fiber Center in new 4 Post Rack in the MDF 
• New Coupler Panels as needed to accommodate existing fiber 
• DataCom assumes there is sufficient slack on existing fiber to be relocated to new location. 
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MID-MICHIGAN DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
MMDHD - ITHICA, MI 
CABLING INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE 
PROPOSAL: 12-4-24  

 

THE DATACOM GROUP, INC. 5 WWW.DATACOMGROUP.COM 
“GET CONNECTED”  888-505-DATA 

MC/TR: 
Under this section, DataCom shall provide the following: 

• 1 – Legrand, MM20724 – four post channel rack to include the following: 
o 1 – MM20VMD710 – 10.5” Vertical Wire Manager 
o 24 Port, Modular Patch Panels as needed 

• Relocation of existing Cat6A Cabling to remain to new 4 Post Rack 
• Existing Networking Equipment in the Existing 2 Post Rack shall be migrated and connected in 

new 4 Post Rack in this space. 
• Demo of existing Cat5/5e cabling and associated patch panels 

 
Terms and Conditions: 

• DataCom assumes existing pathways and spaces are available for DataCom installed cabling.  
DataCom has provided for a small amount of J Hooks only.  Additional sleeves, penetrations and 
cable supports can be added at an additional cost if needed. 

• DataCom assumes work can be performed Monday through Friday during normal business hours 
• DataCom assumes sufficient length on all cabling to be relocated under this proposal 

 
Add Option # 1: - Cat6A Patch Cords 
To ensure the Cat6A link remains for the new Structured Cabling System, new Cat6A Patch Cords should 
be used for every new connection.  This Add Option, DataCom shall provide the following: 

• 1 - Cat6A Patch Cord at MDF Location and 1 - Cat6A Patch Cords at User Location each new cable 
installed by DataCom under this proposal: 

o 134 – 1’, 3’ or 5’ Cat6A Patch Cords for MDF Location (depending on final rack 
configuration) 

o 134 – 10’ Cat6A Patch Cords for User Location 
 

Pricing 
This quote is valid for 30 days.  Purchase Order is required prior to securing materials or scheduling the 
project.  Terms are set forth below. 
 
Payment Terms:  All invoices generated from this project shall have payment term of NET30.  1 ½% 
interest applied to all past due invoices.   
 
BASE BID COST:  $41,485.00 
 
ADD ALTERNATE # 1:  $1,575.00 

* Provides for: 1 - Cat6A Patch Cord at MDF Location and 1 - Cat6A Patch Cord at User Location for each new 
cable installed by DataCom * 

 
 
 
 
 

        John J Amon  ___       _______________ 
   DataCom Group, Signature      Customer, Signature 
 
    12-4-24                                               

     Date                       Date 
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